
 
               
                        THE 
                  ECONOMY
                  

                   
                      JOB
                SPOTLIGHT

7:40 AM
  7:40 PM
  7:40 AM
  7:40 AM
  7:40 PM

1:30  Min
1:30  Min
1:30 Min
1:30 Min
1:30 Min

In an effort to aid the lack of workers in the Hlenea area this
feature promotes workers with zoom meetings. It promotes
and explains workshops for businesses to better understand
workers in today's society.  New job listings are included each
week, stateing the pay, future opportunities and benefits that

           
             CHILDHOOD
            DEVELOPMENT
               

                   
                   FOCUS
                
      
        

4/27/23
4/29/23

4/30/23
5/02/23

8:50  PM
  7:40 AM
  5:51 PM
  8:50 AM
  2:40 PM

1:30 Min
1:30 Min
1:30 Min
1:30 Min
1:30 Min

Each year the Helena YMCA  offers valuable childhood
experiences for at low or no cost  to low income families.
Camp Child allows children from kindergarden to 6th grade
to enjoy canoeing, art and crafts, swimming and more.
They also participate in literacy activities that provide a

               
               WILDFIRE 
          PREPERATION     
               

                    FOSUS

5/13/23

 5/16/23
 5/19/23
 5/21/23

10:20 AM
 6:40 PM
 11:20 AM
 3:50 PM
 10:40 AM

1:30 Min
 1:30Min
 1:30 Min
 1:30 Min
 1:30 Min

This is the time to prepare your home in the wildland urban
interface for wildfire.  The intermediate zone is the most
important area to be noncombusable.  Start at the home itself
cleaning gutters, the roof and all places to keep embers at
bay. A full list of actions to take that reduce faire and ember

            
                 HEALTH
                    CARE
            

                 
                  FOCUS
                  
      

5/29/23

6/06/23 
6/07/23

 6/09/23

6:50 AM
 10:50 PM
 6:50 PM
 1:20  PM
 8:40 PM
 7:40 PM

The annual Governor's Cup will be held June 9th and 10th in
Helena.  This event is now fifty years old. Proceeds from the
event are given to the Caring Foundation. The foundation
supports 42 rual communities.  It supports these communities
by providing access to critical health care at low or now cos.

 1:30 Min
 1:30 Min
 1:30 Min
 1:30 PM

              
                  CHILDHOOD
                      CANCER  

            
            ACCENTUATE
                   THE
              POSITIVE

6/24/23
 6/25/23

 6/27/23
 6/29/23

6:50 AM
12:20 PM
 8:50  PM
11:40 AM
 9:49 PM

1:30 Min
  1:30 Min
  1:30 Min
  1:30 Min
  1:30 Min

The chainsaw carving competition will be held  July 14th.  The
carvings will be auctioned off July 15th.  All proceeds go to the
Sam's Hope foundation.  The Foundation provides support
for families that are in the fight against childhood cancer and
other serious childhood illness.

4/04/23
4/11/23
4/18/23
4/25/23
5/02/23

KKGR AM 4/1/23 6/30/23


