QUARTERLY ISSUES AND PROGRAMS LIST

There follows a listing of the significant issues responded by Station KKGR AM along with the most significant

along with the most significant programming treatment of those issues for the period 4/1/23

to 6/30/23

The listing is by no means exhaustive. The order in which the issues appear does not reflect any prirority or significance.

Description of Issue	Program/Segment	Date	Time	Duration	Narration of Type and Description of Program/Segmen
THE ECONOMY	JOB SPOTLIGHT	4/04/23 4/11/23 4/18/23 4/25/23 5/02/23	7:40 AM 7:40 PM 7:40 AM 7:40 AM 7:40 PM	1:30 Min 1:30 Min 1:30 Min 1:30 Min 1:30 Min	In an effort to aid the lack of workers in the Hlenea area this feature promotes workers with zoom meetings. It promotes and explains workshops for businesses to better understand workers in today's society. New job listings are included each week, stateing the pay, future opportunities and benefits that
CHILDHOOD DEVELOPMENT	FOCUS	4/27/23 4/29/23 4/30/23 5/02/23	8:50 PM 7:40 AM 5:51 PM 8:50 AM 2:40 PM	1:30 Min 1:30 Min 1:30 Min 1:30 Min 1:30 Min	Each year the Helena YMCA offers valuable childhood experiences for at low or no cost to low income families. Camp Child allows children from kindergarden to 6th grade to enjoy canoeing, art and crafts, swimming and more. They also participate in literacy activities that provide a
WILDFIRE PREPERATION	FOSUS	5/13/23 5/16/23 5/19/23 5/21/23	10:20 AM 6:40 PM 11:20 AM 3:50 PM 10:40 AM	1:30 Min 1:30Min 1:30 Min 1:30 Min 1:30 Min	This is the time to prepare your home in the wildland urban interface for wildfire. The intermediate zone is the most important area to be noncombusable. Start at the home itself cleaning gutters, the roof and all places to keep embers at bay. A full list of actions to take that reduce faire and ember
HEALTH CARE	FOCUS	5/29/23 6/06/23 6/07/23 6/09/23	6:50 AM 10:50 PM 6:50 PM 1:20 PM 8:40 PM 7:40 PM	1:30 Min 1:30 Min 1:30 Min 1:30 PM	The annual Governor's Cup will be held June 9th and 10th in Helena. This event is now fifty years old. Proceeds from the event are given to the Caring Foundation. The foundation supports 42 rual communities. It supports these communities by providing access to critical health care at low or now cos.
CHILDHOOD CANCER	ACCENTUATE THE POSITIVE	6/24/23 6/25/23 6/27/23 6/29/23	6:50 AM 12:20 PM 8:50 PM 11:40 AM 9:49 PM	1:30 Min 1:30 Min 1:30 Min 1:30 Min 1:30 Min	The chainsaw carving competition will be held July 14th. The carvings will be auctioned off July 15th. All proceeds go to the Sam's Hope foundation. The Foundation provides support for families that are in the fight against childhood cancer and other serious childhood illness.